

AGILITY AT THE FARM 8N861 Burlington Road Campton Hills IL 60140 www.agilityatthefarm.com

## Larry Painter Stock Dog Herding Clinic Wed – Sun, May 3 – May 7, 2023



Larry Painter and his family run a working cattle and sheep ranch near Cleveland Missouri. While he has owned, bred and trained Australian Cattle Dogs and Australian Kelpies for a number of years, he has worked extensively with all herding breeds, traveling across the US, Europe, Canada and Australia to conduct herding serminars.

Larry uses his dogs at home and enjoys competing in trials, winning the Australian Cattle Dog Nationals six times. He also competes in ASCA, AHBA and USBCHA, having qualified multiple Kelpies for the USBCHA Cattle Finals.

Larry is an AHBA and AKC herding judge. He works well with all levels from first timers through advanced and creates an open learning environment, providing ample opportunity for questions from handlers and auditors.

### **Clinic Information**

Location: at the Farm, 8N861 Burlington Road, Campton Hills, IL. 60119
Facilities: 40 foot round pen, several different sized arenas from small to large and an open "B course size" field.
Limit: 12 Dog/Handler teams per day

Preference will be given to those attending all five days as the most progress is accomplished by the dogs and handlers who attend all days as you also learn from watching others.

Light snacks, lunch and drinks provided. Email agilityatthefarm@gmail.com for more info.



# Registration Form Stock Dog Herding Clinic With Larry Painter

Fill out and sign the registration form and return it with your non-refundable / non-transferable deposit of \$100. Checks should be made out to "at the Farm" and mailed to:

Jacquie Kramer 42W820 Clover Hill Lane Elburn, IL 60119 Final payment must be made by April 10, 2023

Name:		
Adress:		
City:	State:	Zip
Email:		
Dog's Herding Expe	rience:	
	Breed:	
Working Spot - \$62	25 or \$165 per day	

Audit - \$200 or \$50 per day. \_\_\_\_\_

#### **Disclaimer and Waiver of Liability**

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily signed up for dog training activities with Larry Painter and Agility at the Farm, Inc. I am aware that there are inherent risks and hazards involved with and around dogs, and I am voluntarily participating in the activities with the knowledge of these potential dangers. I am not relying on Agility at the Farm, Inc., Larry Painter, or Jacquie Kramer to prevent any loss or injury to myself or my dog(s). In order to participate in Agility at the Farm, Inc. training classes or clinics, I, being fully informed of risks and hazards, agree to assume ALL RISK OF SUCH OCCURRENCE.

I hereby waive any and all claims or actions I or my guardians, representative or assigns may have against Agility at the Farm, Inc, Larry Painter, or Jacquie Kramer and agree to release Agility at the Farm, Inc., Larry Painter, and Jacquie Kramer from liability in any and all personal injuries to myself, my dog(s), children in my charge, or harm to property causes directly or indirectly by any acts that might occur in conjunction with dog training classes, agility obstacles or from the facility or grounds on which it sits, or any other structure on the property located at 8N861 Burlington Road, Campton Hills, IL, even if caused by alleged negligence by Agility at the Farm, Inc. or Jacquie Kramer, visiting parties, or any other person(s).

I agree to maintain control of my dog at all times, to pay for any damages my dog and/orl may cause (value of stock \$175/head) and to exercise due care.

RELEASE of LIABILITY: I have carefully read this release of liability and fully understand the contents thereof. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between Agility at the Farm, Inc., and me and I agree to it of my own free will.

#### **Cancellation Policy**

Your initial deposit is <u>non-refundable / non-transferable</u>. Any cancellation, regardless of reason, forfeits that deposit.

If you cancel your reservation, you will be refunded only if your spot can be filled with an eligible participant. If we cannot fill your spot, you will forfeit 100% of the total seminar fees paid.

I have read the above cancellation policy and I agree to all terms. I understand that there are no exceptions to the policy regardless of the reason for the cancellation. I understand that cancellation may result in my receiving NO REFUND if my spot cannot be filled from the waiting list. I also understand that I may not give nor sell my spot in camp to another person.

Signature:	Date:	

Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_